

Fee Schedule: 10134NAT Graduate Diploma of Counselling and Integrated Psychotherapy (Spiritual)

2020 Mid-year Full Time Student (12 months)

Unit of Study	Unit Amount	Payment Option	TOTAL
AMPMGT802	\$1,125.00	Self-funded or VSL available	
BSBRES401	\$1,125.00	Self-funded or VSL available	\$3,175.00
Elective	\$925.00	Self-funded or VSL available	
IPSETH804	\$1,125.00	Self-funded or VSL available	
IPSCTM801A	\$1,125.00	Self-funded or VSL available	\$3,175.00
Elective	\$925.00	Self-funded	
IPSSCP803A	\$1,125.00	Self-funded or VSL available	
BSBRES801	\$1,125.00	Self-funded or VSL available	\$3,175.00
Elective	\$925.00	Self-funded	
IPSNMC802A	\$1,125.00	Self-funded or VSL available	
IPSSUP805A	\$1,125.00	Self-funded or VSL available	\$3,175.00
Elective	\$925.00	Self-funded	

2020 Mid-year Full Time Student (18 months)

Unit of Study	Unit Amount	Payment Option	TOTAL
AMPMGT802	\$1,125.00	Self-funded or VSL available	\$2,050.00
Elective	\$925.00	Self-funded or VSL available	
BSBRES401	\$1,125.00	Self-funded or VSL available	\$2,050.00
Elective	\$925.00	Self-funded	
IPSSCP803A	\$1,125.00	Self-funded or VSL available	¢2.250.00
IPSCTM801A	\$1,125.00	Self-funded or VSL available	\$2,250.00
BSBRES801	\$1,125.00	Self-funded or VSL available	\$2,050.00
Elective	\$925.00	Self-funded	
IPSETH804	\$1,125.00	Self-funded or VSL available	\$2,050.00
Elective	\$925.00	Self-funded	
IPSNMC802A	\$1,125.00	Self-funded or VSL available	¢2.250.00
IPSSUP805A	\$1,125.00	Self-funded or VSL available	\$2,250.00

Fully Self-funded total: \$12,700 or VET Student Loan amount: \$9,925.00 plus, self-funded portion: \$2,775.00

Loan fee exemption

Due to COVID-19 the Australian Government announced a six-month exemption of the 20 per cent loan fee for VET Student Loan students, which applies for VET Student Loan amounts incurred on census days between 1 April 2020 to 30 September 2020. You do not need to do anything for the exemption to be applied. Student VET Student Loan debt records with the Australian Taxation Office will also reflect the loan fee exemption as the system changes are implemented, subject to legislative amendments.



RTO 88037

RPL Fees					
Unit Type	Cost per unit				
Core Units	\$450.00				
Elective Units	\$370.00				
Initial RPL Processing Fee	\$150.00				
*Audit Costs per unit					
Unit Type	Cost per unit				
Core and Elective Units	\$180				
*Auditing a unit means taking a unit without being assessed or graded, usually for Professional Development purposes. No academic credit is earned. Students cannot audit a unit within the course they are enrolled in.					
Other fees (mandatory) – paid to aifc					
Item Description	Cost				
Self-Care retreat (part of unit IPSSCP803A) – compulsory for Australian Domestic students**	Approx. \$200 - \$250				
** Delivery format to be advised depending on circumstances					
Other fees (mandatory) – not paid to a	aifc				
Item Description	Cost				
Required textbooks**	Approx. \$450				
Counselling Association Membership	\$200 + p.a.				
Professional indemnity and public liability insurance	Approx. \$170 p.a.				
Students are required to attend a minimum of 7 individual supervision hours***	Between \$50 - \$150 per session				
Total cost dependent on individual seller / retail prices *aifc also offers Group supervision sessions for \$50 per session (discuss with Course Coordinator)					
Other fees (Optional / Situational) – paid to aifc					
Item Description	Cost				
Assignment Administration Fee (for late submission or second resubmission of assessments)	\$65.00				
Graduation Tickets	Adults 18+ - \$25 7+ years - \$15 0-6 years – no cost				
Reprint of Certificate, Record of Results or Statement of Attainment Statements of Attainment are provided at no cost when students withdraw	\$20.00 each				
**This includes requesting a Statement of Attainment midway through a course					